
Bembridge Illusion Class Programme 2024/2025
Please note warning signals are 5 minutes prior to all start times shown below 

Day Date Start Time 
Tide 

Height
High Water 
Portsmouth

Event Name Notes  P1  Mark 

Sat 5-Oct 12:30 4.6 13:49 Normal Racing 
Sun 6-Oct 13:00 4.5 14:14 Invitational day

Sat 19-Oct 12:00 5.1 13:13 Trafalgar   Trophy                    
Sun 20-Oct 12:30 5 13:57 Trafalgar   Trophy                    
Sun 27-Oct GMT Starts
Sat 2-Nov 10:30 4.6 11:49 Guy Fawkes                  
Sun 3-Nov 11:00 4.6 12:18 Guy Fawkes                  

Sat 16-Nov 10:00 5 11:06 Bailey Bowl
Sun 17-Nov 10:30 4.9 11:50 Bailey Bowl

Sat 30-Nov 10:00 4.5 10:50 Bills Barrel 
Sun 1-Dec 10:30 4.6 11:24 Bills Barrel 

Sat 7-Dec 13:30 4.2 15:23 Team Racing  ONE sunset 3:53

Sun 8-Dec 14:00 4.1 16:30 Team Racing  ONE

Sat 14-Dec 9:30 4.7 10:03 Picnic Hamper            
Sun 15-Dec 10:00 4.8 10:51 Picnic Hamper            

Thu 28-Dec 9:30 4.2 9:45 Christmas Cracker       
Fri 29-Dec 10:00 4.4 10:28 Christmas Cracker         

Sat 30-Dec 10:00 4.5 11:05 Ice breaker 
Sun 31-Dec 10:30 4.5 11:39 Ice Breaker 

Sat 4-Jan 12:30 4.5 14:14 Flying Dutchman
Sun 5-Jan 13:30 4.4 15:06 Flying Dutchman

Sat 18-Jan 12:30 4.3 14:15 Prince Philip Cup
Sun 19-Jan 13:00 4.2 14:54 Prince Philip Cup

Sat 1-Feb 11:00 4.7 13:12 Team Racing  TWO       
Sun 2-Feb 11:30 4.6 13:56 Team Racing  TWO         

Sat 15-Feb 11:30 4.4 13:10 Valentines Trophy Class Dinner 
Sun 16-Feb 12:30 4.3 13:47 Valentines Trophy

Sat 1-Mar 10:30 4.8 12:09 Stratton Trophy
Sun 2-Mar 11:00 4.8 12:50 Stratton Trophy

Sat 15-Mar 10:30 4.4 12:08 Spring Plate
Sun 16-Mar 11:00 4.4 12:45 Spring Plate

Sat 29-Mar 10:00 4.5 11:04 2025  National Championships
Sun 30-Mar 10:30 4.7 11:44 2025  National Championships

31-Mar BST Starts
Sat 12-Apr 10:30 4.3 12:07  Illusion Trophy Regatta
Sun 13-Apr 11:00 4.5 13:00  Illusion Trophy Regatta

Fri 18-Apr 13:30 4.2 15:29 Vernons Easter Egg Cup
Sat 19-Apr 14:00 4.1 16:15 Vernons Easter Egg Cup

Sun 20-Apr 3.8 17:13 Easter Sunday 

Sat 26-Apr 10:00 5 10:53 St Georges Day Trophy
Sun 27-Apr 10:30 4.7 11:35 Woodford Long Distance 
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